TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		104/21/2010 1	a New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Service Champ, Inc.
Street Address:	180 New Britain Blvd.
City:	Chalfont
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18914
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224297	SERVICE CHAMP
Registration Number:	2790366	TEAM 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3125586352 Phone:

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

35 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6737-125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath

/Laura Konrath/ Signature:

900161109 REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0642

TRADEMARK

Date:	05/03/2010				
Total Attachments: 3 source=servicechamp2termination#page1.tif source=servicechamp2termination#page2.tif source=servicechamp2termination#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0643

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Service Champ, Inc., f/k/a SCLP Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), executed and delivered in favor of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (the "Bank"), that certain Security Agreement - Trademarks dated April 22, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Trademarks") listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and the goodwill of the Borrower's business associated therewith: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2005, at Reel/Frame 003075/0602, and corrected pursuant to a Corrective Assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2005, at Reel/Frame 003113/0713, the Borrower granted to the Bank, inter alia, a first priority security interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the Bank's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Effective as of the date hereof, the Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and of no further force or effect.
- 2. The Bank hereby releases its security interest and conveys back to the Borrower all of the Bank's interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 3. The Bank agrees to execute such statements or other documents, as may from time to time be determined to be reasonably necessary, to evidence the release of any and all liens or interests of record in the Trademarks.

#1117236 v. 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Agreement as of this $\frac{ZL^{4}}{}$ day of April, 2010.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST **COMPANY**

Jeffrey R Wehler Banking Officer

1117236 v. 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0645

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date (Effective Date)	Expiration Date
SERVICE CHAMP	2,224,297	February 16, 1999	February 16, 2019
TEAM1₩	2,790,366	December 9, 2003	December 9, 2013

U.S. Common Law Trademarks/Service Marks

WARNER

Common Law Trade Names

PACIFIC TREND

#1117236 v. 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 05/03/2010